# CH \$40.00 45385

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM573052

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/22/2014	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lane 7, LLC		04/02/2020	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Legacy Apparel Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	14868 Los Angeles St.	
City:	Irwindale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91706	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4538544	LANE SEVEN

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8032559831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8037992000

**Email:** meredith.ridley@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: John C. McElwaine

Address Line 1: 301 S. College Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2300, IP Department

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John C. McElwaine
SIGNATURE:	/John C. McElwaine/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=nunc pro tunc lane seven#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006920 FRAME: 0972

900546017

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is a NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT, effective as of the date indicated below, by Lane 7, LLC ("Assignor"), a North Carolina limited liability company, having an address of 103 Underwood Road, Unit C. Fletcher North Carolina 28732, to and for the benefit of Legacy Apparel Solutions, LLC ("Assignee"), a California limited liability company, having an address of 14868 Los Angeles St., Irwindale, California 91706.

#### Recitals

WHEREAS. Assignor was the owner of all right, title and interest in the trademark LANE SEVEN registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Reg. No. 4538544, for "men's clothing, namely, tee shirts, sweatshirts, jeans, pants, sweaters, woven shirts and shorts" (hereinafter the "Mark"), and

WHEREAS. Assignee desired to and did acquire, and Assignor did contribute and assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business represented and symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby acknowledge and ratify the conveyance, assignment and delivery of the Mark to Assignee, and Assignor otherwise sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, and Assignee accepts, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks in any and all forms in which they have been used and including any and all common law rights therein, and including the trademark registration listed above, and any other trademark registrations and applications for the Mark together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark being assigned, and all causes of action for any and all past infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to retain the proceeds therefrom.

This Assignment is effective Nunc Pro Tune as of January 22, 2014.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this confirmatory instrument on the date(s) indicated below

	/		•	¥	Summer S. Santana
Land 7. L					Apparel Solutions, LLC
By:	J. C.	WW		B) /	A 250
Name A	1000	Mark Land		Name	MUHAMMAN NAGEL
				Title	PRESIDENT
Title					404/2020
Date				LAHC	72740

ì